dispose) with respect to the securities. Percentage of beneficial ownership below takes into account 10,697,691 shares of common stock of New Mountain
Finance outstanding upon the completion of this offering and the concurrent private placement. Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each listed
stockholder is c/o New Mountain Finance Corporation, 787 7th Avenue, 48th Floor, New York, NY 10019. This table does not reflect shares of common stock
reserved for issuance upon exercise of the underwriters' overallotment option.

156

   New Mountain Finance  Operating Company

Common Membership
Units Beneficially

Owned Prior to
this Offering and

Concurrent Private
Placement and

After the Formation
Transactions

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to

this Offering and
Concurrent Private

Placement and After
the Formation
Transactions

Common Membership
Units Beneficially

Owned Immediately
After this Offering
and Concurrent

Private Placement

Shares Beneficially
Owned Immediately
After this Offering
and Concurrent

Private Placement

Type of
Ownership

in New Mountain
Finance(1)

Name  Number  Percentage  Number  Percentage  Number  Percentage  Number  Percentage
Beneficial

Owners of
More than
5%:

New Mountain
Guardian
AIV, L.P.(2)  Beneficial   20,221,938  94.2%  20,221,938  65.4% 20,221,938  94.2%  20,221,938  65.4%

New Mountain
Guardian
Partners, L.P.
(2)  Direct   1,252,964   (4) 1,252,964  11.7% 1,252,964  5.8%  1,252,964  4.1%

California
Public
Employees'
Retirement
System(3)  N/A   0  *  0  *  1,575,337  7.3%  1,575,337  5.1%

Pennsylvania
Public School
Employees'
Retirement
System(3)  N/A   0  *  0  *  1,181,501  5.5%  1,181,501  3.8%

Executive
Officers:

Adam
Weinstein  Direct   0  *  8,621  *  0  *  8,621  *

Paula Bosco  Direct   0  *  1,724  *  0  *  1,724  *

Interested
Directors:

Steven
Klinsky(2)(5)

 Direct and
Beneficial   21,474,902  100%  23,338,279  75.5% 21,474,902  100.0%  23,338,279  75.5%

Robert
Hamwee  Direct   0  *  68,965  *  0  *  68,965  *

Independent
Directors:

David Ogens  N/A   0  *  0  *  0  *  0  *
Albert F.

Hurley, Jr.  N/A   0  *  7,000  *  0  *  7,000  *
Kurt J.

Wolfgruber  N/A   0  *  0  *  0  *  0  *

All officers,
directors
and
investment
committee
members as
a group
(12 persons)
(2)

Direct and
Beneficial   21,474,902  100%  23,497,004  76.0% 21,474,902  100%  23,497,004  76.0%

* Represents less than 1%.

Table of Contents

157

(1) All common membership units owned in the Operating Company by the below-listed parties are held indirectly.

(2) Immediately prior to this offering and the formation transactions described herein, New Mountain Capital, L.L.C. held, and Steven B. Klinsky may be deemed to
have beneficially owned, one initial share of New Mountain Finance's common stock, which will be cancelled upon completion of this offering. Mr. Klinsky expressly
disclaims beneficial ownership of the initial share.

Guardian AIV is the sole stockholder of AIV Holdings. After this offering, AIV Holdings will have the right to exchange its common membership units of the